Actuators
ACT-82
Standard stroke length
cylinders are available from
shelf stock
Custom stroke lengths
manufactured in minimal time

2" 2.080 1/4" 1.250 0.312 2.875 1" increments thru 16"
2-1/2" 2.610 1/4" 1.750 0.312 2.875 1" increments thru 24”
How to Order
Example:
1-1/16" bore air reservoir with a 3" internal length would be ordered as
follows: AR-1-1/16 x 3
EE NPT
(Both Ends)
E
J
K
LB PLUS LENGTH
K
Flow Controls
Part No Tube Size Port Size
12 VAO 0210 5/32" O.D. X10-32UNF
12 VAO 0218 5/32" O.D. 1/8" NPT
12 VAO 0418 1/4" O.D. 1/8" NPT
12 VAO 0428 1/4" O.D. 1/4" NPT
12 VAO 0628 3/8" O.D. 1/4" NPT
1
2
3
4
ACT-89
Roundline Ecology Piston Seal Option (E)
The Ecology (Impact Dampening) Piston Seal option is available on 3/4 to 2-1/2 inch bore size Roundline cylinders in DAP and
DAD configurations. This option includes non-adjustable air cushions on both the extend and retract stroke of the cylinder. By
including the Ecology Piston Seal option, cylinders can be specified based on weights of load being carried and speed of load.
This is shown in the top table below.
Energy Absorption Capacity of the Impact Dampening Piston Seal
This chart represents the energy absorption capacity of the Impact Dampening piston seals with standard Non-
Adjustable air cushions.  The values given are usable pounds stoppable at stated piston speeds.
The figures below represent total stroke loss (both ends) for the pressure indicated for new cylinders. The impact
dampening seals will take some compression set during operation of the cylinder and the stroke loss will decrease.
To determine stroke loss for either the head or cap, divide the value shown by 2
Cylinder Bore
In/Sec 3/4 1-1/16 1-1/4 1-1/2 2 2-1/2
6 36.6 62.3 74.5 115.5 258.9 421.1
12 5.6 15.6 18.6 28.9 64.7 105.3
18 2.5 6.9 8.3 12.8 28.8 46.8
24 1.4 3.9 4.7 7.2 16.2 26.3
30 0.9 2.5 3.0 4.6 10.4 16.8
36 0.6 1.7 2.1 3.2 7.2 11.7
42 0.5 1.3 1.5 2.4 5.3 8.6
48 0.3 1.0 1.2 1.8 4.0 6.6
54 0.3 0.8 0.9 1.4 3.2 5.2
60 0.2 0.6 0.7 1.2 2.6 4.2
Effect of Impact Dampening Seals on Total Stroke of Cylinders
Cylinder Bore
PSI 3/4 1-1/16 1-1/4 1-1/2 2 2-1/2
0 .11 .12 .12 .14 .15 .17
20 .08 .09 .09 .10 .10 .12
40 .05 .06 .06 .07 .07 .08
60 .03 .04 .04 .04 .04 .05
80 .01 .02 .02 .02 .02 .02
100 0 0 0 0 0 0
The face of the Impact Dampening (Ecology) Piston Seal extends beyond the face of the machined aluminum
piston. This allows for energy absorption when the Impact Dampening Piston Seal contacts the head or cap